

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 30 of 2024

Date of Order: 09.05.2024

State of Meghalaya

Vs.

Shri Raju Hazarika

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr.GA.

For the Respondent(s) : None appeared.

It appears that certain parts of the documents appended in the writ petition are missing. The learned AAG prays for passing over the matter so that the missing documents can be annexed in the writ petition.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter on 10.05.2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.05.2024
"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"