

Serial No.15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.30 of 2024

Date of Order: 14.08.2024

State of Meghalaya

Vs.

Shri. Raju Hazarika.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

Mr. A. Kharwanlang, learned Addl. Sr. GA is present on behalf of the petitioner.

None appeared for the respondent.

On 19-07-2024 also there was no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Mr. A. Kharwanlang, learned GA for the petitioner submits that the matter is ready for hearing. Since, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent despite service of notice, the matter shall proceed for hearing in the absence of the respondent.

List this matter after two weeks for hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.08.2024
"Biswarup PS"